TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QB5 PRODUCTIONS		03/29/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nine West Development Corporation	
Street Address:	200 West 9th Street Plaza	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76592133	BRIDGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)921-5370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 642-3867

Email: kb@jny.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Blaukopf

Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway

Address Line 2: 39th Floor Legal Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Blaukopf
Signature:	/katherine blaukopf/
Date:	04/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0753

900022413

Total Attachments: 2 source=Page 1#page1.tif source=Page 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0754

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated March 21, 2005, is by and between QB5 PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with offices and a place of business at 810 So. Durango, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 ("Assignor"), and NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices and a place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 700, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, adopted and has used the trademark BRIDGET and variations, stylizations and combinations thereof, and is the owner of the related U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/592,133, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (including all registrations, renewals and applications therefor), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used and which are symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the following:

- 1. the Trademark, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof, if any;
- the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under or in connection with the Trademark; and
- the right to sue and recover damages for all causes of action for any and all past, present and future infringements, if any, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US Trademark Assignment.doc

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of March, 2005.

RETARR

By: Title:

Date:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Date: March 29, 2005

US Trademark Assignment.doc

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 04/04/2005